MID-B06E Rev 5                                                                                                                                                                                 EC Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 6
EC Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0055
GE Energy
130 Main Street
Somersworth
NH 03878
USA

4. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
   SM1011 – Meter with internal 100A relay
 SM1012 – Meter with internal 100A relay with optional auxiliary 2A relay
   with communication output for optional use of communication module:-
CM1011 Zigbee & GPRS Comms Module
or
CM1001 GPRS only Comms Module
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.0120/ SGS0055 must be notified to the
issuing body to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
5. Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 30/04/2010 Initial Issue
2 14/12/2010 Software update to 2.02.02.27, Firmware update to 2.0.07.
3 18/01/2011
Certificate updated for Manufacturer and Meter Type change to GE Energy
SM1001
4 29/03/2011
New Firmware and Hardware updated to 2.3.5 and 2.1.00 respectively, meeting
Class B accuracy requirements.
5 06/04/2011 New Firmware and Hardware updated to 2.4.0 and 2.1.1 respectively.
6 19/01/2012 New comms module options of CM1001 (GPRS) and CM1011 (Zigbee & GSM)
7 25/07/2012 Firmware update to 2.4.0.04